# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAINT GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE		07/26/2011	CORPORATION: FRANCE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAINT-GOBAIN SEKURIT FRANCE	
Street Address:	1 rue du Marechal Joffre	
City:	Thourotte	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-60150	
Entity Type:	Societe par actions simplifiee: FRANCE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1626954	SEKURIT SAINT-GOBAIN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)413-2220 Phone: 703-413-3000

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com, jkaufman@oblon.com, cdonahue@oblon.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. Kaufman Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Oblon Spivak McClelland Maier & Neustadt Name:

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey H. Kaufman

REEL: 004666 FRAME: 0016

TRADEMARK 900207834

Signature:	/jhk/
Date:	11/23/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004666 FRAME: 0017

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAINT GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE, a corporation organized under the laws of France, with a main business address of "Les Miroirs" - 18 avenue d'Alsace, F-92400 Courbevoie, France (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1626954 for the following mark:

# SEKLIRIT SAINT-GOBAIN

WHEREAS, SAINT-GOBAIN SEKURIT FRANCE, a Société par Actions Simplifiée organized under the laws of France, with a main business address of 1 rue du Maréchal Joffre F-60150, Thourotte, France (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in U.S. Trademark Registration 1626954, together with the underlying mark;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over, and transfer to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1626954 and to the underlying mark shown therein, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark, the same and the rights of said Assignor to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the prospective trademark registration may be renewed or reissued, as fully or entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use of its successors, or other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004666 FRAME: 0018

SAINT GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE

Signature:

Name: Mr Cline ADAM

Title: Head of I.P. Separtment.

5646987\_1

**RECORDED: 11/23/2011** 

2